阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

B = DPAK
FP = TO-220FPAB
ORDERING INFORMATION
ACST4 Series
9/9
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, STMicroelectronics assumes no responsibility for the consequences of
use of such information nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use. No license is granted by
implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of STMicroelectronics. Specifications mentioned in this publication are subject to
change without notice. This publication supersedes and replaces all information previously supplied.
STMicroelectronics products are not authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems without express written ap-
proval of STMicroelectronics.
The ST logo is a registered trademark of STMicroelectronics
© 2003 STMicroelectronics - Printed in Italy - All rights reserved.
STMicroelectronics GROUP OF COMPANIES
Australia - Brazil - Canada - China - Finland - France - Germany
Hong Kong - India - Israel - Italy - Japan - Malaysia - Malta - Morocco - Singapore
Spain - Sweden - Switzerland - United Kingdom - United States.
PACKAGE OUTLINE MECHANICAL DATA
TO-220FPAB
Ordering type Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
ACST4-7SB ACST47S DPAK 0.3 g 75 Tube
ACST4-7SB-TR ACST47S DPAK 0.3 g 2500 Tape & reel
ACST4-7SFP ACST47S TO-220FPAB 2.4 g 50 Tube
ACST4-7CB ACST47C DPAK 0.3 g 75 Tube
ACST4-7CB-TR ACST47C DPAK 0.3 g 2500 Tape & reel
ACST4-7CFP ACST47C TO-220FPAB 2.4 g 50 Tube
■ Epoxy meets UL94,V0
OTHER INFORMATION
H
L3